506641728 05/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6688538

NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK ARMAND ANQUETIL	04/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PORTAL INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	190 5TH STREET	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17225962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002500 Email: info@orpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1: **50 CONGRESS ST**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40089-022001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ABIGAIL BOLDUC		
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Bolduc/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - 40089-022001 - signed#page1.tif source=Assignment - 40089-022001 - signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056114 FRAME: 0816 506641728

Address:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Patrick Armand Anquetil residing at 190 5th Street, Cambridge, MA 02141, hereby assign to Portal Instruments, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 190 5th Street; Cambridge, MA 02141, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled INJECTION CARTRIDGE DETECTION, filed April 8, 2021, and assigned U.S. Application Number 17/225,962, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	23 APR 2021	Patrick Armand Anguetil
WITNES	S: Holly Lagne	Fatrick Armand Anquetii
Name: Address:	Holly Gagne, 200 Great Ro	d, Shirley, MA 01464
WITNES	S: Christine Laskaria	
Name: C	hristine Laskaris	

17 Grant Sve. Belmont, MA 02478

PATENT REEL: 056114 FRAME: 0817

Assignment - 40089-022001

Final Audit Report 2021-04-29

Created: 2021-04-29

By: Holly Gagne (holly gagne@portalinstruments.com)

Status:

CBJCHBCAABAAGf_oO3lq3L3QzoXfAbleioceoec5VG_7 Transaction ID:

"Assignment - 40089-022001" History

Document created by Holly Gagne (holly.gagne@portalinstruments.com) 2021-04-29 - 9:00:50 PM GMT- IP address: 24.63.63.226

- Document emailed to Christine Laskaris (christine.laskaris@portalinstruments.com) for signature 2021-04-29 - 9:01:54 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Christine Laskaris (christine.laskaris@portalinstruments.com) Signature Date: 2021-04-29 - 9:57:59 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 152.179.216.30
- Agreement completed. 2021-04-29 - 9:57:59 PM GMT



PATENT REEL: 056114 FRAME: 0818 RECORDED: 05/03/2021